Code.  

3. The moratorium hereby declared on all new application(s) for a Group Living use(s)/for 
uses not in existence as of [DATE (THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE) shall be 
from the effective date of this Ordinance, [DATE] for the period of three hundred sixty five 
(365) days to [DATE] (inclusive), or until further action of the City Council ending, 
modifying or extending this moratorium, whichever occurs first. Such further action shall 
be taken accordingly by ordinance of the City Council. No application(s) pertaining to

[...]

The moratorium hereby declared on all enforcement of Title 21 of the Grand Junction 
Municipal Code regarding Group Living use(s) in existence as of [DATE (THE EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE) shall be from the effective date of this Ordinance, [DATE] for 

the period of three hundred sixty five (365) days to [DATE] (inclusive), or until further 
action of the City Council ending, modifying or extending this moratorium, whichever 
occurs first. Such further action shall be taken accordingly by ordinance of the City 
Council. No application(s) pertaining to Group Living uses(s), including but not limited

[...]

Eidos Architects | 5400 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111
          EIDOS ARCHITECTS + CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 4

COVER LETTER

SECTION B

Solicitation Response
Form

Highlands Ranch Metro District
Service Center Reception

487,670

Four Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy

N/A

N/A

3

Eidos Architects, PC Lori Hanson, Principal

720.200.0630

5400 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard

Greenwood Village, Colorado, 80111

Lhanson@eidosarch.com

April 25, 2025

Big Horn Consulting Engineers
386 Indian Rd, Grand Junction, CO 81501